

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Re: Petition for Reinstatement of

KEITH A. SELDIN.
_____ /

Supreme Court
Case No. 75,212

The Florida Bar File #
90-50,791 (15E-FRE)

PETITIONER'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF

Nicholas R. Friedman, Esq.
FRIEDMAN, BAUR, MILLER & WEBNER, P.A.
New World Tower, 21st Floor
100 North Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 377-3561
Fla. Bar No. 199079

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 3

POINT I..... 4
THE FACTUAL FINDINGS OF THE REFEREE IN A BAR GRIEVANCE
PROCEEDING COME TO THIS COURT WITH A PRESUMPTION OF
CORRECTNESS.

POINT II..... 6
THE BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR FAILS TO MEET ITS BURDEN OF
SHOWING WHY THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE REFEREE SHOULD BE
SET ASIDE.

POINT III..... 7
BY THE FILING OF THIS APPEAL, THE FLORIDA BAR HAS, DE
FACTO, LENGTHENED THE PERIOD OF SUSPENSION OF THE
RESPONDENT, WHILE THIS COURT REVIEWS THE BAR PETITION.

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....11

APPENDIX.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Petition of Wolf</u> 257 So.2d 547 (Fla. 1972).....	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Abramson</u> 199 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1967)	7
<u>The Florida Bar In re: Berman</u> 372 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1979).....	6,7
<u>The Florida Bar In re: Inglis</u> 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 118).....	4,7
<u>The Florida Bar v. McCain</u> 361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978).....	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Seldin</u> 526 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1988).....	1
<u>The Florida Bar In re: Sickman</u> 523 So.2d 154 (Fla. 1988).....	5,6,7
<u>The Florida Bar In re: Vernell</u> 520 So.2d 564 (Fla. 1988)	5
